· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pocket No.: 1110-0488
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R 09-08	
	Patent and Trademark Office
<i>Tab settings</i> → → → ▼ 10283	31998 V
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Rey P. Harju 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: IDEAL Industries, Inc.
	Address: Becker Place
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗍 Merger	
-	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sycamore State/Prov.: IL
□ Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>60178</u>
Execution Date: 08/25/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
29/199,945 02/20/2004	
27/177,745 02/20/2004	
	۲.,۱
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joel H. Bock	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
•	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: COOK, ALEX, MC FARRON, MANZO,	
CUMMINGS & MEHLER, LTD.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
200 W. Adams Street - Suite 2850	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	50-0139
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	JSE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joel H. Bock	September 2, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
09/08/2004 INGETACHE 00000032 29199945 Total Jumber of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States I P.O. Box 1450, Alexar	Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENT
	REEL: 015755 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rey P. Harju, of Fullerton, Orange County, California; together with James L. Gregorec, Jr., of Sycamore, DeKalb County, Illinois; and David Hines, of Santa Ana, Orange County, California; have invented a certain new and original design for:

CLAMP METER

for which application for Design Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 20, 2004, under Serial No. 29/199,945; and

WHEREAS, IDEAL Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at Becker Place, Sycamore, IL 60178, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, including priority rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE DESIGN OR DESIGN APPL ELEMENTS COMMON TO THE LEGOD, WHICH WAS DESIGNED BEFORE THIS PRODUCT, WITH NO CONTRIBUTION BY ANY IDEAL EMPLOYEC.

PATENT REEL: 015755 FRAME: 0456

122

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Design Letters Patent to the said assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

F) day of august, 2004.

Plas STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS: COUNTY OF ORANGE) I, Jisa Michelle Castano a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Rev Harju, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this ____ _ day of ___ 2004. Notary Public

2

(SEAL)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
OFADSP	> ss.
County of Dransk	J
5/25/01	1 m March Colores
On 01 0 10 hefore	me, Lise Michelle Castanon
Date	
personally appeared <u>KCY</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	🗆 personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
LISA MICHELLE CASTANO	to be the person whose name (s) is are
Commission # 1325346	subscribed to the within instrument and
Notary Public - California Orange County	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 200	the same in his her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WHTNESS my hand and official spa).
	Dire M. cho Volestante
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL
	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
•	emoval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documer	*KSiGNMENT
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: 8775 104	Number of Pares: 5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
🗆 Individual	OF SIGNER
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
🗋 Partner — 🗌 Limited 🛛 General	
Attorney in Fact	
	8
Guardian or Conservator Other:	
	§
Signer Is Representing:	Number of Page: Image: <